Lightfoot

THE TRIAL NETWORK

Lightfoot is the exclusive member for Tennessee in The Trial Network, a professional network composed of more than 3,600 attorneys at 24 nationally recognized, independent law firms practicing in more than 120 offices throughout the United States. The Network has been recognized by *Chambers Global* as a leading legal network for the past seven years.

Via a thorough vetting process and by invitation only, The Trial Network has fostered a tightly knit group of preeminent lawyers from key jurisdictions who confidently rely on one another to deliver exceptional client service and results.

The Trial Network also provides top-notch educational opportunities for attorneys from member firms and inhouse counsel through their Litigation Symposiums, which bring together thought leaders on cutting-edge litigation topics for comprehensive three-day CLE programs.

For more on The Trial Network, please visit their website.

